

ITEM NO.801
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

DIARY NO. 17698 OF 2017

Dharmendra Kumar and Ors.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of U.P. and Ors.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/06/2017 This matter is mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Krishna M. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Gitanjali Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Antony Julian, Adv.
For Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 19th June, 2017.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master (SH)

(Sharda Kapoor)
Assistant Registrar (NS)