

ITEM NO.806

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C)...../2017
D.NO.17665/2017

VINDHYAVASINI TIWARI & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C)....D.NO.17669/2017

SLP(C)....D.NO.17677/2017

Date : 15/06/2017 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kr. Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on Monday i.e. 19th June, 2017.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[SHARDA KAPOOR]

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR