

ITEM NO. 29,31 to 33

COURT NO. 4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal ©. No(s)..../2017

D. NO. 17665/2017

(Arising out of final impugned order dated 06.04.2017 passed by High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench in special Appeal No. 416 of 2016)

VINDHYAVASINI TIWARI AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STARE OF UTTAR PRADESH THR. ITS
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 16432/2017

(For permission to file additional documents on IA 47554/2017,
for exemption from filing O.T. on IA 47555/2017)

SLP(C)..../2017 D.NO. 17677/2017

(For permission to file SLP on IA 47682/2017, for permission to file additional documents on IA 47683/2017, for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment on IA 47684/2017, for exemption from filing O.T. on IA 47685/2017)

SLP(C)..../2017 D. NO. 17698/2017

(For permission to file SLP on IA 47556/2017, for permission to file additional documents on IA 47557/2017, for exemption from filing O.T. on IA 47558/2017)

Date : 19/06/2017 This/These petition/petition(s) was/were
called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kr. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rohina Nath, Adv.
Mr. Krishna M Singh, Adv.
Ms. Gitanjali Kapur, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Issue notice returnable in three weeks.

Liberty to serve the notice through standing counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

While we decline to stay the implementaion of the order of the High Court, any steps that will be taken henceforth shall abide by further orders of this Court.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sharda Kapoor]
Assistant Registrar