

ITEM NO.60 + 40

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16432/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2017 in SA No. 416/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

DEEPAK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16723/2017
(for impleading party)

SLP(C) No. 16672/2017
(for impleading party)

SLP(C) No. 16669/2017
(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

D. No. 18334 of 2017
(permission to file additional documents)

D. No. 20008 of 2017
(c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

D. No. 20150 of 2017
with

D. No. 16884 of 2017 (Item No. 40)
(for admission and I.R. and c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file SLP and permission to file additional documents)

D.No. 19924 of 2017

Date : 17-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

Counsel for the
parties

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Krishna M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pushkar Anand, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Seema, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. V. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Parmar, Adv.
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Kasturika Kamaudi, Adv.

Mr. Sumayo Chakravarti, Adv.
Mr. Vivekanand Rana, Adv.
Mr. Masood Alam, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Adv.

Mr. P. P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Baliyan, Adv.
Mr. Tarunesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Gyan Prakash Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to show the name of the standing
counsel for the State of U.P. in the cause list.

We direct the standing counsel to be present before the court
on the next date of hearing.

D. No. 19924 of 2017 be listed along with these petitions.

List on 21.07.2017.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR