

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16432/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2017 in SA No. 416/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

DEEPAK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA NO.63223/2017-IMPLEADING PARTY AND IA NO.63227/2017-IMPLEADING PARTY AND IA NO.63230/2017-IMPLEADING PARTY AND IA NO.63961/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION AND IA NO.63962/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION AND IA NO.63998/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION AND IA NO.64944/2017-IMPLEADING PARTY AND IA NO.64976/2017-IMPLEADING PARTY AND IA NO.65294/2017-I A FOR PERMISSION TO FILE IMPLEADMENT AND IA NO.65297/2017-IMPLEADING PARTY AND IA NO.65391/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION AND IA NO.65664/2017-IMPLEADING PARTY AND IA NO.66093/2017-IMPLEADING PARTY)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16723/2017 (XI)
(WITH IA NO.65220/2017-IMPLEADING PARTY)

SLP(C) NO. 16672/2017 (XI)
(WITH IA NO.56968/2017-IMPLEADING PARTY)

SLP(C) NO. 16669/2017 (XI)
(WITH IA 48864/2017 FOR IMPLEADING PARTY ON FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 48864/2017 AND IA NO.64911/2017-VAKALATNAMA AND MEMO OF APPEARANCE AND IA NO.64914/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

DIARY NO.18334/2017
(WITH IA NO.54775/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND IA NO.64938/2017-IMPLEADING PARTY)

DIARY NO.19924/2017
(WITH IA NO.56914/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA NO.56911/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

DIARY NO.20008/2017
(WITH IA NO.56165/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP AND IA

NO.56168/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND IA
NO.56171/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
AND IA NO.56173/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
DIARY NO.20150/2017
(WITH I.A.57506/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP AND IA
NO.57507/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND IA
NO.57508/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA
NO.65150/2017-INTERVENTION)

DIARY NO.20387/2017
(WITH IA NO.59977/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA
NO.59982/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
AND IA NO.59979/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA
NO.59975/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

CONTEMPT PET. (C) NO.12/2017 IN CA. NO.595/2016

DIARY NO.22129/2017

DIARY NO.22404/2017

DIARY NO.22536/2017

Date : 09-08-2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkatramani, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Ms. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, AOR

Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Gyan Prakash Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the order dated 1.8.2017, last but one paragraph at page No.5 will stand clarified to the effect that in case the petitioners/intervenors in the special leave petition arising out of Diary No.16884/2017 (filed against order dated 29.07.2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in Special Appeal Defective No.515/2015) are otherwise the candidates in the 237 candidates, referred to in the same paragraph, they shall not be excluded.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER