

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 441/2018

VIKRAMA PRASAD TIWARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.66635/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Leela Suman, Adv.  
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR  
Mr. Satyam Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Baijnath Prasad Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
petitioners seeking adjournment, list after summer vacation.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR