

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1053/2018

MANJEET KRISHNA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.87526/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date : 09-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Christopher Dsouza, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner to serve a copy of the petition upon the Additional Advocate General for the State of Uttar Pradesh.

Post alongwith the main matter i.e. SLP(C)No.9026/2018.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)  
AR CUM PS

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR