

ITEM NOS.1501+1502

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.12538/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-01-2016 in WC No.67748/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

ALOK KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.74315/2017 - For exemption from filing OT; IA No.33/2016 - For Intervention; IA No.32/2016 - For Intervention; IA No.7702/2018 - For Intervention; IA No.5126/2018 - For Intervention/Impleadment; and, IA No.119627/2017 - For Intervention/Impleadment)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No.22932/2016

(IA No.90829/2017- For exemption from filing OT; IA No.1/2016 - For permission to file SLP)

SLP(C) No.34047/2016

SLP(C) No.16723/2017

(IA No.90688/2017 - For permission to file additional documents; IA No.90690/2017 - For Intervention/Impleadment; IA No.101871/2017 - For appropriate orders/directions; IA No.75954/2017 - For Intervention/impleadment; IA No.129828/2018 - For clarification/direction; IA No.126576/2017 - For clarification/ direction; IA No.3518/2018 - For clarification/direction; IA No.122785/2017 - For clarification/direction; IA No.113850/2017 - For clarification/direction; IA No.136784/2017 - For clarification/direction; IA No.90689/2017 - For exemption from filing OT; IA No.139592/2017 - For clarification of order dated 30.01.2017; IA No.136695/2017 - For Intervention; IA No.72886/2017 - For Intervention; IA No.31692/2018 - For Intervention; IA No.122026/2018 - For intervention; IA No.115262 - For Intervention; IA No.107850/2017 - For Intervention/impleadment; IA No.112153/2018 - For Intervention/Impleadment; IA No.74674/2017 - For Intervention/Impleadment; IA No.96098/2018 - For Intervention/Impleadment; IA No.101870/2017 - For Intervention/Impleadment; IA No.127227/2017 - For Intervention/Impleadment; IA No.129821/2018 - For Intervention/Impleadment; IA No.65220/2017 - For Intervention/Impleadment; IA No.123298/2018 - For Intervention/Impleadment; IA No.122867/2017 - For Intervention/Impleadment; IA No.3517/2018 - For

Intervention/Impleadment; IA No.88893/2017 - For Intervention/Impleadment; IA No.122783/2017 - For Intervention/Impleadment; IA No.76096/2017 - For Intervention/Impleadment; IA No.109348/2017 - For Intervention/Impleadment; IA No.113844/2018 - For Intervention/Impleadment; IA No.57295/2018 - For modification of Court Order; and, IA No.127232/2017 - For permission to file additional documents/facts)

SLP(C) No.16669/2017

(IA No.64911/2017 - Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance; IA No.123801/2017 - For clarification/direction; IA No.64914/2017 - Application for Intervention; IA No.113591/2018 - Application for Intervention; IA No.123798/2017 - For Intervention/Impleadment; IA No.48864/2017 - For Intervention/Impleadment; IA No.128859/2018 - For Intervention/Impleadment; and, IA No.128853/2018 - For Intervention/Impleadment)

SLP(C) No.9028/2018

(IA No.50226/2017 - For permission to file SLP; IA No.50229/2017 - For exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment; IA No.50230/2017 - For exemption from filing OT; IA No.90201/2017 - For impleading party; IA No.90338/2017 - For impleading party; IA No.90345/2017 - For impleading party; IA No.90544/2017 - For permission to file application for direction; IA No.126614/2017 - For impleading party; IA No.4234/2018 - For impleading party; IA No.6114/2018 - For impleading party; and, IA No.27016/2018 - For impleading party)

SLP(C) No.9033/2018

(IA No.56911/2017 - For permission to file SLP; and, IA No.56914/2017 - For exemption from filing OT)

SLP(C) No.9026/2018

(IA No.57506/2017 - For condonation of delay in filing; IA No.57507/2017 - For permission to file additional documents; IA No.57508/2018 - For exemption from filing OT; IA No.81840/2017- For impleading party; IA No.90642/2017- For impleading party; IA No.90643/2017 - For exemption from filing OT; IA No.106325/2017- For impleading party; IA No.106327/2017 - For exemption from filing OT; IA No.106330/2017 - For impleading party; IA No.106331/2017- For exemption from filing OT; IA No.116453/2017 - For impleading party; IA No.116454/2017- For exemption from filing OT; IA No.116458/2017 - For impleading party; IA No.116459/2017 - For exemption from filing OT; IA No.118713/2017 - For impleading party; IA No.118714/2017 - For exemption from filing OT; IA No.127152/2017 - For impleading party; IA No.127154/2017 - For exemption from filing OT; IA No.127462/2017 - For impleading party; IA No.127465/2017 - For exemption from filing OT; IA No.133268/2017- For impleading party and; IA No.133269/2017 - For exemption from filing OT; IA No.137557/2017 - For impleading party; IA No.137560/2017 - For exemption from filing OT; IA No.3801/2018 - For impleading party; IA No.3803/2018 - For exemption from filing OT; IA No.6046/2018 - For clarification/direction; IA No.6292/2018 - For impleading party and

IA No.6294/2018 - For exemption from filing OT; IA No.25639/2018 - For appropriate orders/directions; IA No.27530/2018 - For impleading party; IA No.27535/2018 - For exemption from filing OT; and, IA No. 57506/2017 - For condonation of delay in filing)

Diary No.22129-2017

(IA No.72568/2017 - For modification; IA No.76638/2017 - For impleading party; IA No.83865/2017 - For modification; IA No.89398/2017 - For correcting the particulars; IA No.89408/2017 - For correcting the particulars; IA No.66193/2017 - For condonation of delay in filing; and, IA No.92888/2018 - For impleadment)

Diary No.22319-2017

(IA No.65419/2017 - For condonation of delay in filing; IA No.65421/2017 - For exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment; IA No.65422/2017 - For exemption from filing OT; and, IA No.65420/2017 - For permission to file SLP)

Diary No.22536-2017

(IA No.66271/2017 - For condonation of delay in filing; IA No.66278/2017 - For permission to file petition; IA No.66280/2017 - For exemption from filing OT; IA No.66281/2017 - For exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment; IA No.66283/2017 - For permission to file additional documents/facts; IA No.76375/2017 - For intervention; IA No.40944/2018 - For Clarification/Direction; and, IA No.113811/2018 - For intervention/impleadment)

Diary No.22655-2017

(For Admission; I.R.; IA No.74922/2017 - For exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment; and, IA No.74919/2017- For permission to file SLP)

W.P.(C) No.735/2017

(IA No.140556/2017 - For intervention; and, IA No.5665/2018 - For intervention)

Diary No.25266-2017

(IA No.78173/2017 - For permission to file SLP; IA No.78174/2017 - For exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment; and, IA No.78176/2017 - For exemption from filing OT)

W.P.(C) No.736/2017

T.C.(C) No.51/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.52/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.53/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.54/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.55/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.56/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.57/2017(For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.58/2017(For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.59/2017 (For Admission)
(IA No.90441/2017- impleading party)
T.C.(C) No.60/2017(For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.61/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.62/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.63/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.64/2017(For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.65/2017(For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.66/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.67/2017(For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.68/2017(For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.69/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.71/2017(For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.73/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.74/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.75/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.80/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.83/2017(For Admission)
(IA No.138528/2017- impleading party)
T.C.(C) No.85/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.87/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.88/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.89/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.90/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.91/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.93/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.97/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.98/2017 (For Admission)
(IA No.26344/2018- impleading party)
T.C.(C) No.99/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.100/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.102/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.103/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.105/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.106/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.109/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.110/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.111/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.112/2017(For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.113/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.114/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.116/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.117/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.118/2017(For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.120/2017(For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.121/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.122/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.123/2017 (For Admission)
(IA No.6584/2018- Clarification/Direction)
T.C.(C) No.124/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.125/2017 (For Admission)
(IA No.6596/2018- Clarification/Direction)
T.C.(C) No.127/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.128/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.129/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.131/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.132/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.133/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.134/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.135/2017 (For Admission)
(IA No.26347/2018- impleading party)
T.C.(C) No.136/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.140/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.142/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.144/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.145/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.146/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.147/2017(For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.148/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.149/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.151/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.152/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.153/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.154/2017 (For Admission)
(I.A. No.6581/2018 - Clarification/Direction)
T.C.(C) No.155/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.156/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.157/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.159/2017 (For Admission)
(IA No.6589/2018- Clarification/Direction)
T.C.(C) No.161/2017(For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.162/2017(For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.165/2017(For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.166/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.167/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.168/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.169/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.171/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.172/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.173/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.176/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.178/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.180/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.181/2017(For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.183/2017(For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.184/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.107/2017

T.C.(C) No.141/2017 (For Admission)

(IA No.109597/2017 - For Appropriate Directions; IA No.109599/2017- For Appropriate Orders/Directions; IA No.109716/2017 - For Appropriate Orders/Directions; IA No.109717/2017 - For Appropriate Orders/Directions; IA No.117600/2017 - For Impleading Party; IA No.117605/2017 - For Appropriate Orders/Directions; IA No.118798/2017 - For Impleading Party; IA No.118801/2017 - For Appropriate Orders/Directions; IA No.118804/2017 - For Impleading Party; IA No.118806/2017 - For Appropriate Orders/Directions; IA No.119073/2017- Impleading Party; IA No.119075/2017 - Appropriate Orders/Directions; IA No.123316/2017- Impleading Party; IA No.123319/2017 - For Clarification/Direction; IA No.123407/2017 -Impleading Party; IA No.123409/2017 - For Clarification/Direction; IA No.128101/2017 - For Impleading Party; IA No.128105/2017 -Clarification/Direction; IA No.128894/2017 - Impleading Party; IA No.128896/2017 - For Clarification/Direction; IA No.135829/2017 -Clarification/Direction; IA No.137969/2017 - For Impleading Party; IA No.137975/2017 - For Clarification/Direction; IA No.138822/2017- Impleading Party; IA No.139530/2017 - For Impleading Party; IA No.139535/2017 - For Clarification/Direction; IA No.12863/2018-For

Impleading Party; and, IA No.12870/2018 - For Clarification/Direction)

T.C.(C) No.219/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.226/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.227/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.220/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.192/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.216/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.200/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.185/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.186/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.187/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.188/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.189/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.190/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.191/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.194/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.195/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.196/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.197/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.199/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.201/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.202/2017 (For Admission)

**T.C.(C) No. 203/2017 (For Admission)
IA No.6591/2018- Clarification/Direction)**

T.C.(C) No.204/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.205/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.207/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.206/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.213/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.215/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.214/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.217/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.218/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.222/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.221/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.224/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.225/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.228/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.229/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.230/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.232/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.234/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.241/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.252/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.231/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.250/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.233/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.247/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.246/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.235/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.242/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.236/2017 (For Admission)
T.C.(C) No.237/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.244/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.238/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.239/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.254/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.255/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.245/2017 (For Admission)

SLP(C) No.15876/2018 (For Admission)

(I.R.; IA No.88852/2017- For exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment; IA No.88854/2017 - For exemption from filing OT; and, IA No.88848/2017 - For permission to file SLP)

W.P.(C) No.1053/2017

(IA No.111306/2017 - For exemption from filing OT; IA No.138077/2017 - For intervention; IA No.28599/2018 - For permission to file additional documents; and, IA No.28601/2018 -For exemption from filing OT)

T.C.(C) No.277/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.278/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.279/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.281/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.282/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.283/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.289/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.284/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.285/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.287/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.286/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.288/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.292/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.297/2017 (For Admission)

T.C.(C) No.299/2017 (For Admission)

SLP(C) No. 37085/2017 (For Admission)
(IA No.141323/2017- For exemption from filing OT)

T.C.(C) No.307/2017

W.P.(C) No.22/2018
(IA No.6219/2018- For exemption from filing OT)

CONMT.PET.(C) No.815/2018 in SLP(C) No.16669/2017 (For Admission)
(IA No.35404/2018- For exemption from filing OT)

W.P.(C) No.441/2018
(IA No.66635/2018 - For exemption from filing OT)

DIARY NO.14629/2018
(IA No.62685/2018 - Permission to file Petition)

DIARY NO.15295/2018

MA 1297/2018 in T.C.(C) No.92/2017,
(For Admission and IA No.62647/2018- For recalling the Court's Order)

MA.1993/2018 IN T.C.(C) NO.210/2017
(For Admission; IA No.69890/2018 - Exemption from filing O.T.; and,
I.A. No.69888/2018 - Recalling the Court's Order)

MA.1960/2018 IN T.C.(C) NO.293/2017
(For Admission; I.A. No.69922 of 2018 - Exemption from filing O.T.;
and, I.A. No.69918/2018 - Recalling the Court's Order)

CONMT.PET.(C) No.1200/2018 in T.C.(C) No.58/2017
(For Admission; and IA No.74423/2018- For exemption from filing OT)

Diary No. 22644/2018
(IA No.87812/2018- For condonation of delay in filing; and, IA
No.87813/2018- For exemption from filing OT)

Diary No. 22656-2018
(IA No.87479/2018- For condonation of delay in filing; and, IA
No.87481/2018- For exemption from filing OT)

Diary No. 22921-2018
(For Admission and I.R.; IA No.87636/2018- For condonation of delay
in filing; IA No.87634/2018- For exemption from filing C/C of the
impugned judgment; and, IA No.87638/2018- For exemption from filing
OT)

DIARY NO.22993/2018

(I.A. No.100480/2018- Condonation of delay in filing; and, IA No.100481/2018 - Exemption from filing O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No.1257/2018 in T.P.(C) No.283/2017 (For Admission)

Diary No. 23957-2018

Diary No. 24620-2018

Diary No. 27543-2018

W.P.(C) NO.913/2018

T.C. (C) NO.53/2018

CONMT. PET.(C) No.972/2018 In SLP (C) No.10468/2018;
(IA 87427/2018 - Clarification/Direction; IA 87424/2018 - Intervention Application; IA No.106191/2018 - Intervention/ Impleadment; and, IA No.90502/2018 - Intervention/ Impleadment)

SLP(C) No.10674/2018 (XI)

SLP(C) No.10675/2018 (XI)

SLP(C) No.12891-12893/2018 (XI)
(For Admission; I.R.; and IA No.72240/2018- For exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No.15699/2018 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No.28830/2018 (XI)

Diary No.32106/2018 (XI)
(For Admission; I.R.; IA No.128807/2018 - For condonation of delay in filing; IA No.128810/2018- For exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment; IA No.128811/2018- For exemption from filing OT; and, IA No.128802/2018- For permission to file Petition)

W.P.(C) No.1059/2018 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No.62/2018 (XVI-A) in T.P. (C) No.1053/2018

Date : 27-11-2018 These matters were called on for Judgment today.

Counsel for the parties:

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra K. Mishra, AOR

Dr. Lokendra Malik, Adv.
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Yashpal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Raghwendra Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kr. Mishra, AOR
Ms. Mamta Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Verma, Adv.
Mr. Navank Shekhar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Pooja, Adv.
Ms. Ravi S. Jha, Adv.
Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Christopher D'Souza, AOR
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Saroj Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Naveen K. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Raju Sonkar, Adv.
Mr. Arun Adlakhia, Adv.

Mr. Krishna M. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nalini Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Alok Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, AOR.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Gouri Karuna Das Mohanti, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Hemal Kiritkumar Sheth, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Mr. Shyam Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.

Mr. Mrinmay Bhattmewara, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, AOR
Mr. Yashodhar Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Disha Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Ms. Parkriti Raj, Adv.
Mr. Nagesh, Adv.
Gorkela Law Office

Mr. Ashesh Lal, Adv.
Ms. Susmita Lal, AOR
Mr. Raghav Parwatiyar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Avinash Sharma, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Gurudatta Ankolekar, AOR
Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR
Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Goyal, AOR
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR
Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR
Mr. Pranay Kumar Mohapatra, AOR
Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR
Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Dhananjai Jain, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR
Ms. K. Sarada Devi, AOR
Mr. Gyan Prakash Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR
Mr. S.R. Setia, AOR.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Uday Umesh Lalit pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Kurian Joseph and His Lordship.

Delay, if any, is condoned.

Permission to file petition(s) is granted.

Leave to appeal granted in all special leave petitions except in SLP (Civil) Nos.10674/2018, 10675/2018, 12891-12893/2018 and 15699/2018, which stand segregated and be listed immediately before the appropriate Bench for consideration.

All Appeals, Writ Petitions and Transferred Cases stand disposed of, in terms of the signed reportable judgment. All contempt petitions seeking compliance of the orders passed by this Court also stand disposed of.

In view of the signed Reportable Judgment, all pending application(s) (for Intervention/Impleadment, Clarification/Direction/Modification and Mas, etc.), shall stand disposed of.

(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the File)